## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HOUSING- 1 BRANCH)

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Chandigarh, the 17-3-2005

No. 2/3/92-5HG2/2429 The Governor of Punjab is pleased to insert the following in the Schedule under eligibility conditions 1(c) in the procedure to obtain the approval to develop small colonies in the various parts of the state of Punjab, earlier notified vide Government of Punjab, Department of Housing and Urban Development Department Notification No. 2/3/92-5HG2/460 dated 18/01/2005.

OR "The promoter shall produce a letter of consent from the land owners as prescribed in the Punjab Apartment and Property Regulation Act, 1995 and the statutory rules framed there under"

Chandigarh the 15<sup>th</sup>, march, 2005

Karan Bir Singh Sidhu, Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Housing & Urban Development

Endst. No. 2/3/92-5HG2/2430

Dated Chandigarh, the 17-3-2005

A copy with a spare copy is forwarded to the Controller Printing and Stationery, Punjab, Chandigarh with the request to publish this notification in the Punjab Government Extra Ordinary Gazette and 100 copies there of may be supplied to this Department for office use.

Secretary Housing & Urban Development Deptt.

Endst.No. 2/3/92/5HG2/2433

Dated Chandigarh, the 17-3-2005

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary actions.

Chief Administrator, PUDA, PUDA Bhawan, Sector 62, SAS Nagar (Mohali) Competent Authority, PAPRA, Puda Bhawan, Sector – 62. SAS Nagar (Mohali) Chief Town Planer, Punjab, Chandigarh

Secretary Housing & Urban Development Deptt.

DEPTT. OF TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING PUNJAB.

Endst.No./ 1556-75 CTP (PB)/SC-7 Dt. 21/3/05

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Senior Town Planner, Amritsar/Jalandhar/Ludhiana/Patiala/S.A.S.Nagar.
- 2. District Town Planner
- Amritsar/Gurdaspur/Jalandhar/Ludhiana/Ferozepur/Faridkot/Patiala/Sangrur/ Bathinda/SAS Nagar, Mandi Divn., Chd/Fatehgarh Sahib/Hoshiarpur.
- 3. Dy District Town Planner, Kapurthala/ Ropar.

Senior Town Planner (HQ) For Chief Town Planner, Punjab.